

Document 2018 2566

Book 2018 Page 2566 Type 03 004 Pages 3 Date 8/08/2018 Time 8:27:34AM

Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$10.00

INDX **ANNO SCAN**

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK



COURT OFFICER DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. P201 Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Jane E. Rosien, 114 E. Jefferson Street, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, IA 50273-0067, Phone: (515) 462-4912

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address) Bobby G. Rhoads, 626 S. 7th Avenue, Winterset, IA 50273; and, Jimmy M. Rhoads, 2296 265th Street, Peru, IA 50222

✓ Return Document To: (Name and complete address)
Jane E. Rosien, 114 E. Jefferson Street, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, IA 50273-0067

Grantors:

Estate of Letty J. Rhoads Miller

Grantees:

Bobby G. Rhoads Jimmy M. Rhoads

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents: N/A



COURT OFFICER DEED

	THE MATTER OF HE ESTATE OF
LI	ETTY J. RHOADS MILLER
no	w pending in the Iowa District Court in and for MADISON County.
Ca	se No. <u>ESPR013026</u>
.	Pursuant to the authority and power vested in the undersigned, and in consideration of
un	tate Distribution Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, the dersigned, in the representative capacity designated below, hereby Convey(s) to Bobby G. Rhoads, a/k/a Bobby Gene Rhoads; and, Jimmy M. Rhoads, a/k/a Jimmy Melvin Rhoads,
	the following
Northeast C Range Twe of the Nort Madison C Corner of s the centerli 369.1 feet, AND The Northy of the Sout all that par acres of Lo West gate" County, lov This Deed	is a distribution of property to the Devisee under the Decedent's Last Will and Testament and is exempt from transfer tax under Section 428A.2(20).
	Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in the gular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuter gender, according to the context. ted: August 7, 2018.
Bý By	Belly W. Rhoads Bobby G. Rhoads Title Title Title Title Title Title
	<u>Co-Executor</u> *in the above entitled estate or cause. *in the above entitled estate or cause.

*Executor, Administrator, Guardian, Conservator, Trustee, Referee, Commissioner, or Receiver Acknowledgment for Individuals

Acknowledgment for Individuals

STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF	MADISON	
This recor	d was acknov	vledged before me on _	August 7	, 2018 ,
by Billy W. Rhoad	S			
as Co-Executor				
of the Estate of Le	tty J. Rhoads N	Miller		•
				gaugrosion
	Comm	JANE E ROSIEN hission Number 166080 Commission Expires August 10, 2019	Si	grature of Notary Public
STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF	MADISON	
This record	d was acknov	vledged before me on _	August 6	, 2018 ,
by Jimmy M. Rhoa	ıds			
as Co-Executor			The state of the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
of the Estate of Le	tty J. Rhoads N	Miller		
				augrosen
	S. S. C.	JANE E ROSIEN Commission Number 166080 My Commission Expires August 10, 2019	Si	guature of Notary Public
		ARMONARdynamia	in Carparation	X X
STATE OF	IOWA	J	-	X X
STATE OFThis record	IOWA d was acknov	, COUNTY OF	MADISON	
STATE OF This record by Bobby G. Rhoa	d was acknow	J	MADISON	
This record	d was acknow	, COUNTY OF	MADISON	
This record by Bobby G. Rhoa as Co-Executor of the Estate of Le	d was acknownds etty J. Rhoads I	, COUNTY OF vledged before me on _ Miller	MADISON	
This record Bobby G. Rhoa as Co-Executor	d was acknownds etty J. Rhoads I	, COUNTY OF vledged before me on _ Miller	MADISON	
by Bobby G. Rhoa as Co-Executor of the Estate of Le	d was acknownds etty J. Rhoads I	, COUNTY OFvledged before me on _	MADISON	
by Bobby G. Rhoa as Co-Executor of the Estate of Le	d was acknownds etty J. Rhoads I	, COUNTY OF vledged before me on _ Miller	MADISON August	
This record by Bobby G. Rhoa as Co-Executor of the Estate of Le ax behalf after	d was acknownds etty J. Rhoads I	, COUNTY OF vledged before me on Miller Miller	MADISON August	, 2018 ,
This record by Bobby G. Rhoa as Co-Executor of the Estate of Le anx behalf affaile.	d was acknownds etty J. Rhoads I	, COUNTY OF vledged before me on Miller Miller	MADISON August	, 2018 , GAULPOIN godture of Notary Public
This record by Bobby G. Rhoa as Co-Executor of the Estate of Le anx heart was active STATE OF This record	d was acknown the desired was	JANE E ROSIEN Commission Number 166080 My Commission Expires August 10, 2019 , COUNTY OF vledged before me on	MADISON August	, 2018 , ———,
This record by Bobby G. Rhoa as Co-Executor of the Estate of Le NIX MCHAIL MESSANDA STATE OF This record by	d was acknown ds etty J. Rhoads I	JANE E ROSIEN Commission Number 166080 My Commission Expires August 10, 2019 , COUNTY OF vledged before me on	MADISON August	, 2018 , ———,
This record by Bobby G. Rhoa as Co-Executor of the Estate of Le NIX MCHAIL MESSAND STATE OF This record by as	d was acknown ds etty J. Rhoads I word was acknown dwas	JANE E ROSIEN Commission Number 166080 My Commission Expires August 10, 2019 , COUNTY OF vledged before me on	MADISON August	, 2018 ,
This record by Bobby G. Rhoa as Co-Executor of the Estate of Le NIX MCHAIL MESSAND STATE OF This record by as	d was acknown ds etty J. Rhoads I word was acknown dwas	JANE E ROSIEN Commission Number 166080 My Commission Expires August 10, 2019 , COUNTY OF vledged before me on	MADISON August	, 2018 ,
This record by Bobby G. Rhoa as Co-Executor of the Estate of Le NIX MCHAIL MESSAND STATE OF This record by as	d was acknown ds etty J. Rhoads I word was acknown dwas	JANE E ROSIEN Commission Number 166080 My Commission Expires August 10, 2019 , COUNTY OF vledged before me on	MADISON August	, 2018 ,